507008416 12/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7055254

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| UNIVERSITY OF BAYREUTH | 12/15/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MILLIKEN & COMPANY |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 920 MILLIKEN ROAD, M-495 |
| City: | SPARTANBURG |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 29303 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17540967 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@milliken.com

Correspondent Name: MILLIKEN & COMPANY

Address Line 1: 920 MILLIKEN ROAD, M-495

Address Line 4: SPARTANBURG, SOUTH CAROLINA 29303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7341A | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANN L. SPARTAS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ann L. Spartas/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/03/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=7341 - Assignment UBT to Milliken#page1.tif source=7341 - Assignment UBT to Milliken#page2.tif source=7341 - Assignment UBT to Milliken#page3.tif

PATENT 507008416 REEL: 058282 FRAME: 0910

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Patent Assignment") is made as of December 15, 2020 (the "Effective Date") between:

Milliken & Company, a Delaware corporation ("Milliken") 920 Milliken Road M-495 Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, U.S.A.; and

University of Bayreuth ("<u>UBT</u>") Universitätsstr. 30 95440 Bayreuth, Germany.

Recitals

WHEREAS, UBT has agreed to assign to Milliken its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Milliken has agreed to accept the assignment of UBT's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises in this Patent Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications.

- a. <u>Assignment</u>. UBT hereby assigns to Milliken its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified on <u>Attachment A</u> hereto (the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>") and any and all patents and patent applications (both domestic and foreign) claiming priority to any one or more of the Assigned Patents.
- **b.** <u>Further Documentation</u>. UBT agrees to execute any additional documents reasonably necessary to effect this Patent Assignment or to confirm Milliken's ownership of the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Milliken and UBT have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Patent Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

MILLIKEN & COMPANY

UNIVERSITY OF BAYREUTH

Ву: /м////

Name: Robert M Lanning

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

Universität Bayreuth

Vame:

By:

Jakisch, btd. Reg.-Dir.

ATTACHMENT A SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED PATENTS

| UBT Invention Disclosure | Milliken Ref. No. | Application No. | Filing Date | Country | Title |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|-------------|---------|--|
| UBT-C | 7299 | 62/947,474 | 12/12/2019 | U.S. | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |
| UBT-C | 7299A US | 17/121,713 | 12/14/2020 | U.S. | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |
| UBT-C | 7299A WO | PCT/US20/64959 | 12/14/2020 | PCT | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |
| UBT-D | 7300 | 62/947,476 | 12/12/2019 | U.S. | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |
| UBT-D | 7300A US | 17/121,711 | 12/14/2020 | U.S. | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |
| UBT-D | 7300A WO | PCT/US20/64958 | 12/14/2020 | PCT | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |
| UBT-E | 7341 | 63/125,374 | 12/14/2020 | U.S. | Trisamide Compounds and Compositions Comprising the Same |

PATENT REEL: 058282 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 12/03/2021